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December 11, 2023 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vista Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli: 

Re: December 7, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your December 7, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on December 7, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please provide all records relating to the obligation, receipt and use public funds of the state and units of local 
government in connection with Omega Pro Systems between the sates of 1/1/23 thru 12/7 /23. Pleaser provide all 
documentary materials pertaining to the transactions of public business with Omega Pro Systems." 

Enclosed are the files founds responsive to your request The Village's Tax Exempt Number has been redacted 
pursuant to Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-S). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of 
the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, S ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Co y Williamsen 
F: dom of Information Officer 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of In.formation Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli 

Address286OO Bella Vista Pkwy 

Warrenville, II 60555 

12 S. Center Street Phone63O-393-17O1 

Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail alomeli@ibew701.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Dote of Birth and Cose Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide all records relating to the obligation, receipt, and use public funds of the state and units of local goverment in connection with 

Omega Pro Systems between the dates of 1/1/23 thru 12/7/23. Please provide all documentary materials pertaining to the transactions 

of public business with Omega Pro Systems. Thank you 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:I ✓I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.111. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

12/7/23 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requester will be made public. 

The first ti fly (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bcnsenville.il.us 

1zh/i3 
***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



B 
BENSENVILLE 

8'11To VH 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

Vendor 1860 

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

T-'le OOMPTlOfl N\/M8CR 

Ship To 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

PM 

Fiscal Year 2023 

Purchase Order 
Page, of 1 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES. 
PACKAGES ANO SHIPPING PAPERS. 

Purchase Order Numbor 

Purchase Order Dalo 

Oepartmenl 

20232335 
011/30/2023 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Pleaae entar our order In accordance with prices, dellvery 
and apeclflcatlons given. PleaH lndude purchase order 

number on all c:onaspondence. 

VENDOR PHONE NUMBER VENDOR FAX NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER REQUISITION NUMBER BUYER NAME DELIVERY REFERENCE 

1860 20232398 Jcuk:aJuaroz 

NOTES 

YORK LIFT STATION SMOKE DETECTOR 

ITEM ti DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

INVOICE # 6381 1.0000 

Gl #: 51050570 -542410 sseo.oo 

CONDITIONS• READ CAAEFUl.l Y 
1 The ngh! iS ,_ 10 cancel INs OtO« d no< filed - lhe a,nc,ad time. Jf l!)IICllltd. 2. The cond.llOtll 01 tho ool<!t are nol lO be 

IT'Odlf,od t,y any - I understanding l . Accoptanec of 11>1, o<dOt lndudos Atcopu,nco of al '"""'· pncos, de!lw"'l' inlll'\Jctlons. 
11><cilal>Ons and cx,noibons slated • . INVOICES AND PACKI\OES ~IUST BEAR THIS ORDER NUMBER. 5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO 

RESPONSIBILITY FOR G000 DELIVERED WITHOUT THE AUTliORITY Of A PROPERLY EXECl/TED PURCHASE OROER. 
Pl.EASE FORWARD Al.L INVOICES TO 

Vobg<lol_,,.,.. 
ATTN Accounls P;,yallle 

12S Cenll>!SUoot.-. lL60106 

IMPORTANT • lo'°""'"" r>Ormnol Oit lnvolce1 ond ahlopir,g lobels mu•I show purcl\aM order oumbor. 

/. ;:>/. ~ 
Vdlago Manager 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

EACH $580.0000 $580.00 

Toi.al Exl. Priee S580 00 

Purchase Order Total S580 00 



8MC&A 
pro systems 

114 W Green St - Unit 101 
Bensenville IL 60106 

Village of Ben1arwile 
12 S Center S1 
Benunville, IL 60106 

Invoice 

812/2023 8381 9""'~ 

o.- .... fli' tJ'1 Qt, 

Conventional 11mo1te delector 1 
1 
2 

Reverse poi.my card - lift equipment inleg,.tlon 
Laber - Reguler (M-F 7am • 3:30l)m) 

Addijional t1em1 required 10 lia in cf die lift sta1icn equipment 5} 0'5 0 J Q •-5 f I Q</l {) 

Phone# 

773 808 8088 

wn~~ JUJ-
3 

J 1),1.JL l, H 6 i/0 

{ /) y ,(-{("" \ y \ \,\ 
~ ~--

Fax# 

773 30S 8282 

E-mail 

info@omegaprosystcms.com 

PAY THIS BILL ONLINE AT 
www.omtta1>ros)'Slems.tom 

Total $580.00 

Payments/Credits S0.00 

r· Balance Due ,. ____ ,. ________ ,, '680.00 



B 
BENSENVILLE 

Bi l To VH 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

Vendor 1860 

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

TAX !X£MPTION NUM9£R 

Ship To 

EDGE II ICE RINK 
735 E JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

E2 

Fiscal Year 2023 

Purchase Order 
Page 1 of 1 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES 
PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS 

Purchase Order Number 

Purchase Order Date 

Department 

20233163 

11/U!/2023 

Special FacilillH 

Please enter our order In accordan<:e with prices, delivery 
and specifications given. Please Include purchase order 

number on all com1&pondence. 

VENDOR PHONE NUMBER VENDOR FAX NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER REQUISITION NUMBER BUYER NAME DELIVERY REFERENCE 

1860 20233428 Jos,;lca Juarez 

NOTES 

INV# 6607 lABOR/PARTS FOR SERVICE CALL ON 11110 TO 

fTEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

INV#6607 
lABORIPARTS FOR SERVICE CALL ON 11/10 TO REPlACE SMOTE DETECTOR IN 
CONCESS!pN 1 • JEFFERSON ST. 

GL #: 11174100 • 542310 $550.10 

CONDITIONS· ReAO CAREFULLY 

1.0000 

1. Tho nght ls '""""""' to c.ancel lnl• o,der II not f~ed within the oonlr.et time. ~ s;,eaf'6d. 2. Tho <>Olldrtlons ol tllit .,,_ are not to Ile 
mod('6d t,y any wrt>al Unelerstan<llng 3. Acceptanco of lhl• order lnclud .. Accepu,nce ot al tlffllt, prices, <lellvely lnsvuctions. 

'J)tcif,cat,on, and cona;lfons stated . • . INVOICES AND PACKAGES MUST BEAR THIS ORDER NUMBER. 5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO 
RESPONSIBlllTY FOR GOOD DELIVERED WITHOUT THE AUTHORITY Of A PROPERLY EXECUTED PURCHASE:. ORDER. 

Pl.EASE FORWARD All INVOICES TO. 
V~• of S.n~nvila 

ATTN: ACCO<Jnls Payoblo 
t2 S C<>o1er Suee1, Bense,,\'ll;e, IL 60106 

"A PORT wr . To receive payment all lovok:es and shlpplng l<lbels must ...,., purchase omor numt-,r. 

/. //. ~ 
V~lage Manager 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

EACH $550.1000 $550.10 

Total Ext. Pric.. S550.10 

Purchase Order Total S550.10 



114 W Green St - Unit 101 
Bensenville IL 60106 

Village of Bensenville 
12 S Center St 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

.: . Due.Date .. 

Invoice 

11/ 10/2023 6607 

11/10/2023 The Edge Ice Arena • 735 E. Jefferson 

Truck I Trip Charge 
labor• Regula, (M-F 7am • 3 30pm) 
Addressable heat detector 

rwo false alarms 
Replacement of a smoke Detector with a heat detector due to access smoke coming out from popcorn 
machine cause by clogged return vents. 
Service on 11-10-2023 with Ron H and building staff. 

Phone 11 

773 808 8088 

Fax# 

773 305 8282 

E-muil 

in fo@omcgaprosystcms.com 

PAY TH IS BILL ONLINE AT 
wII·w.omee:aprosystcms.com 

Total 

Payments/Credits 

Balance Due 

ssso ·o 

$0 00 

5550.10 



E 
BENSENVILLE . ' 

Bill To VH 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

Vendor 1860 

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

TAX EXlMl'TION NUMBE!! 

Ship To 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

PW 

Fiscal Year 2023 

Purchase Order 
Page 1 of 1 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, 
PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS. 

Purchaso Order Number 

Purchase Order Date 

Department 

20231981 

07127/2023 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Please enter our order In 1cc:ord1nce with prices, dellv.ry 
and sp.clflcatlons given. Pl11u Include purctuiae order 

number on 111 c:orrs1ponclence. 

VENDOR PHONE NUMBER VENDOR FAX NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER REQUISITION NUMBER BUYER NAME DELIVERY REFERENCE 

1860 20232145 Jessica Juarez 

NOTES 

R-90-2023 FIRE Al.ARM REPlACEME 

ITEM# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

PURCHASE ~D REPLACEMENT OF FIRE ALARMS AT EDGE ICE ARENA 

GL #: 31080800. 591000 

CONDITIONS. READ CAREFULLY 

1.0000 

$28,700.00 

1 The right is "'"""ed lo C<lnal , .. ,. otd(Jf d not flJed wl!Nn lho ~ time. K ..,,,aliod. 2. nu, oond,tono of - O<der .... nol lo be 
modified by •nv vetbaJ unoerstancsfno. 3. Acccptanco of Oils Oldct lncluclos Accc-of a" lerm$, prices. aellve,y insttUCtions. 

• ped,catk>M and ooodillon• sml<d. A, INVOICES ANO PACIIAGES MUST BEAR THJS ORDER NUMBER. 5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO 
RESPONSJBILITY FOR GOOO DELNERED WITHOUT THE AUTHORITY OF A PROPERLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER. 

PLEASE FORWARD AU INVOICES TO, 
Vllage of Ben-'1• 

ATTN: A=>lmt• Payable 
12 S. Ceoler SttoeL Beoscovile. fl 60106 

IMPORT ANT • To ll?CCIV8 payment all invoicM ancs st,;pping labeis must·~ p,irch.o$0 Otdef numbe<. 

Village Manager 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

EACH S28.700.0000 $28.700.00 

Total Ext. Price $28,700.00 

Purch3so Order Tobi S28.700.00 



B 
BENSENVILLE 

BlltTo VH 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

Vendor 1860 

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

TAX DIWTIOH NUMlfR 

Ship To 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

PW 

Purchase Order 
Fiscal Year 2023 Page 1 of 1 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, 
PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS 

Purd,1154 Otde, Number 

Purchase Order Date 

Department 

20232551 
09/14/2023 

PUBUCWORKS 

Please enter our order In accordance with prices, delivery 
and •peclf,cation1 given. PI .. H Include purch•" order 

number on all c:orrnpondenee. 

VENDOR PHONE NUMBER VENDOR FAX NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER REQUISITION NUMBER BUYER NAME DELIVERY REFERENCE 

1860 20232773 Jessica Juarez 

NOTES 

R-107-2023 • REPlACEMENT OF ARE ALARMS 

ITEM II DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

REPI.ACEMENT OF ARE ALARMS 

GL #'. 31080800 • 591000 • 21601 

CONDmONS • READ CAAEFVLL Y 

1.0000 

$32,7112.91 

1 !he right i,, ,e_ loCIW>Cl>I llu6orde<W noll,lloo ~-ithln lhe conltacl limO. If ,poc,r.,.,_ 2. T""conct>tionsollhloord.- are nol tobe 
n-<>dified by ony ve<l>OI -tandnQ 3. /ICcei,t:,nco cJ.., orocr lndudu ~ ol A:I i.tms, l)liees. -..e,y 1nstn1a10n1, 

U>ecif.cal>On& anc! "°"""""" •1.>i.<1. • INVOICES AND PACKAGES LIUST BEAA lHlS ORDER NVM8ER. 5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO 
RESPONSIBllHY FOR G000 OEl.M:RED WITHOUT THE AIITHORITY Of A PROPERLY EXECLJTED PURCHASE OROER 

PlEASE FORWARD ALL INVOICES TO. 
~• ol Bensenwle 

ATTN· AA:counll Payabto 
12 S ee,,,.., Su .. ~-. IL 60106 

IMPORT ANT • To ,ecei\le pi,yment.., .,_ - ~-I•,,.,.,.,.,., pu,cn.Ke Older...,,,,.,., 

/. ,?/. ~ 
Village Manoge< 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

EACH $32,792.9100 $32,792.91 

Tolal e,1. Price 532,792.91 

Purchase Order Total $32. 792 91 



I 

B 
BENSENVILLE 

BUI To VH 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

Vendor 1860 

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

TAX IX[MPTIOII NUMIIEll 

Sl'llpTo 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

PW 

fiscal Year 2023 

Purchase Order 
Page 1 of 1 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES. 
PACKAGES ANO SHIPPING PAPERS. 

Purchase Order Numbor 

Purchase Order Date 

Department 

20233060 

11/0312023 

PUBLIC WORKS 

PleaH enter our ord•r In accordance with pricu, delivery 
ind apeclflcatlons given. Please Include purchase order 

number on 111 ~ponclenee. 

VEl◄DOR PHONE NUMBER VENDOR FAX NUMBER VENDOR t,UMBER REQUISITION NUMBER BUYER NAME DELIVERY REFERENCE 

1860 20233168 Jessica Juarez 

NOTES 

R-12◄·2023 FIRE PROTECTION ANO TESTING SERVICES 

ITEIA I DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

FIRE PROTECTION ANO TESTING SERVICES 

GL #: 11050440 - 549990 

CONOnlO.'lS • REAO CAAEfVlLY 

1.0000 

$18.400.00 

1 TIWI r,g1>1 ;s reMl<Wld lo CMC»I 1111• Ofde< t noc 14od wiuwl lho c,,nlracl bme. ~ spedfoed. 2 The condlllont ol v,,a orde< aro noc 10 bO 
~tiled by nny vcmo1 undors1llnding 3. Acceplllnee 01 t/111 oroe, Includes Acupcance of an 1enns. pr1<:41, de~ inslluChons, 

1pecillca1""1S Md corodlions s~11od. 4 INVOICES ANO PACKAGES MUST BEAR THIS ORDER NUMBER 5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR GOOO 0£LIVEREO WITHOUT THE AUTHORITY OF A PROPERLY EXE Cl.IT ED P\JRCl-tASE ORDER. 

~ FORWARD All lN1104CES TO 
Volageo!Bensenwle 

ATTN, Acc:ounl5 Poyoblo 
12 S. Coot« Suoo~ Bonsonwi... IL 80106 

IMPOIITANT • To tKe<ve -• ol ,,,_...., stoi;'l>lng- mus1 ,.,_ p.,n:r.aso onlOt ...-,, 

/ ;>/. ~ 
Vtllage Manager 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

. ., 

EACH $18,400.0000 $18.400.00 

Total Ext. Pnce $ 18.400,00 

Purchase Order Tobi $18.400.00 


